(a)	 Risk exposures and responses

Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to variable interest rates is as follows:

Notes
2014

$’000
2013

$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 18(b) 217,859 195,341

Net exposure 217,859 195,341

The Group’s policy is to manage its exposure to movements in interest rates by fixing the interest rate on financial instruments, including bank
loans, finance leases and hire purchase liabilities, where possible. In addition, the Group utilises a number of financial institutions to obtain the
best interest rate possible and to manage its risk. The Group does not enter into interest rate hedges.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the variable interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date:

At 30 June 2014, if variable interest rates moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and
other comprehensive income would have been affected as follows:

POST TAX PROFIT
HIGHER/(LOWER)

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
HIGHER/(LOWER)

Judgements of reasonably possible movements
relating to financial assets and liabilities at
floating rates:

2014
$’000

2013
$’000

2014
$’000

2013
$’000

+0.25% (2013: +0.5%) 381 684 – –

-0.25% (2013: -0.5%) (381) (684) – –

MONADELPHOUS ANNUAL REPORT 2014 MONADELPHOUS ANNUAL REPORT 20144 /  FINANCIAL REPORT 115   114

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

28.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

(a)	 Risk exposures and responses (continued)

Price risk

Equity securities price risk arises from investments in equity securities. At 30 June 2014 the Group had a single equity investment which was
publicly traded on the ASX.

At 30 June 2014, if the share price of the single equity investment had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held